Product Data Sheet
PDS-104/184/194-II MainLine
Technical Specifications
FM104/184
Electronic Propeller Meter
FT194 Series II
Digital Indicator
DESCRIPTION

66 1000.0 10000.0 10000.0 0.1 100.0 100000.0
72 1000.0 10000.0 10000.0 0.1 100.0 100000.0
HOW TO ORDER A MAINLINE FT 194-II
Base Model Number
FT194-II Digital Rate/Flow Totalizer
Table 2 - Outputs
0 Display only, no outputs
1 4-20 mA & pulse output
Table 3 - Mounting
1 Integral Mounting
2 Remote Mounted - Wall or Pipe Mount
3 Remote Mounted - Forward & Reverse Totalization
Options for FT194-II
Calibrator
Programmer
Mounting Hardware (pipe)
FT194  __  __
Available Accessories:
 Model 705 Programmer
 Model 704 Calibrator
 Register Extensions
HOW TO ORDER A MAINLINE FM 104/184
Base Model Number
FM104 - MainLine Electronic Propeller Meter 2" to 14"
FM184 - MainLine Electronic Propeller Meter 16" to 72"
Table 2 - Size
02 = 2", 03 = 3", 04 = 4", 06 = 6", 08 = 8", 10 = 10" etc.
Table 3 - Pressure Rating
1 150 psi
2 250 psi
Table 4 - "M" Dimension
1 Standard (all sizes)
Table 5 - Flow Range
1 Low Range
2 Standard Range
Table 6 - Readouts
0 None (see FT 194-II)
Table 7 - Accessories
0 None
1 Register Extenison (See PDS 146)
FM1_4 -_ _  _     1      __     0    __
Important:  This meter requires a metering tube or saddle to complete installation.
FM104/184 SAMPLE SPECIFICATION
2" – 72" Electronic Propeller Meters - General
1.0 The propeller meter shall be designed to operate continuously at
any flow rate within the rated range.  The propeller meter shall be
able to operate at 150% of the maximum for short periods of time
not greater than 10% - 15% of the time.
1.1 The propeller meter accuracy shall be ±2% of rate at any flow from
the minimum rating to 150% of maximum rating.
1.2 The propeller meter shall be wet flow calibrated against a primary
standard accurate to ±0.50% or better traceable to the National
Institute of Standards and Technology.
1.3 Two certified copies of the calibrations shall be furnished to the
engineer.  Flow rates shall be taken at or near minimum flow rating,
at mid-range and at the highest flow rate within the range attainable
by the test facility.
Meter head
2.0 The meter head shall be mounted on a flanged connection for ease
of removal from the pipe for inspection or service.
2.1 Meter head construction shall consist of a cast iron cover plate,
bronze gear box, machined stainless steel parts, hard rubber
wetted working parts and polyethylene propeller.
2.2 The drive mechanism shall consist of stainless steel shaft embed-
ded with magnets that function with a magnetic pickup to record
propeller rotation.
2.3 Meter heads which utilize flexible cable drives between the propel-
ler and the readout device shall not be accepted.
2.4 Bearings shall be constructed of stainless steel or rubber. Ce-
ramic bearings shall not be acceptable.
2.5 The meters shall be as manufactured by Sparling Instruments, Inc.
Model FM 104/184.
Flanged Tube or Saddle
3.0 2" to 3" meter heads will be furnished with cast iron tubes lined with
stainless steel liner at the metering section and AWWA class D flat
face flanges.
3.1 4" to 36" meter heads shall be furnished with fabricated steel
flanged tubes with straightening vanes. These shall be protected
by the manufacturer’s standard protective coating or lined and
coated with a seven mil thick coating of polyamide hi-build epoxy.
3.2 6” to 72” meter heads are available with welding saddles to match
to existing pipes for field retrofit.
3.3 4" to 36" meter tubes shall be fabricated of carbon steel with AWWA
class D flanges.
Electronic Register - FT 194-II
4.0 The electronic register  shall be equipped with simultaneous rate